Presseinformation/Press release/Communiqué de presse/Comunicato stampa/ Nota de prensa/Informação de imprensa/新闻稿

Atlanta/Nuremberg, 03.04.2025

## Dennis Smith to Head NürnbergMesse North America in Atlanta

- Smith succeeds Bill Ingwersen, who has led the US subsidiary since 2017
- Smith brings extensive experience in the international and German exhibitions industry
- The USA has a dual importance for NürnbergMesse Group: One is to be a source market for exhibitors and visitors in Nuremberg, and two as an US based organizer with two events serving the US market

Things are changing at the top of NürnbergMesse Group's US subsidiary. In April 2025, Dennis Smith (58) is taking over as CEO of NürnbergMesse North America in Atlanta. The Colorado native, whose previous career has included positions at Messe Frankfurt and Hannover Messe, will contribute extensive experience and expertise gained from working in many different facets of the international exhibition and convention business. "By bringing Dennis Smith onboard, the NürnbergMesse Group is gaining an extremely experienced tradeshow veteran who has already demonstrated his know-how in a variety of executive management positions in both Europe and the US. With Dennis as the new CEO, we aim to expand our growth in the US market even further. At the same time, we want to thank Bill Ingwersen for his many achievements over the years", said Dr Thomas Koch, Chairman of the Board of Directors of NürnbergMesse North America.

Dennis Smith has worked in a variety of management positions in the international exhibition business, including Managing Director of Hannover Messe Istanbul (2006-2009), CEO of Messe Frankfurt Inc. (2012-2019), and 2023 Chairperson of IAEE, the industry's leading trade association. As the new CEO at NürnbergMesse North America (NMNA), Smith will now assume responsibility for acquiring and supporting exhibitors and visitors from the USA at NürnbergMesse Group events worldwide, and also for developing the company's own US events – embedded world North America in Anaheim, California, and BIOFACH AMERICA in Atlanta, Georgia. The expectation is that he'll apply his proven knowledge of the

NürnbergMesse GmbH Unternehmenskommunikation Corporate Communications Messezentrum 90471 Nürnberg Germany

T +49 9118606-8028 F +49 9118606-128028

presse@nuernbergmesse.de www.nuernbergmesse.de

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates Chairman of the Supervisory Board Albert Füracker, MdL Bayerischer Staatsminister der Finanzen und für Heimat Bavarian State Minister of Finance and Regional Identity

Geschäftsführer CEO Peter Ottmann

Registergericht Registration Number HRB 761 Nürnberg

Mitglied der Member of



European Major Exhibition Centres Association



The Global Association of the Exhibition Industry



exhibition and convention industry in both the US and Germany to expand NMNA's own events in particular into successful branches of the NürnbergMesse Group's international portfolio. The US market is one of the most important sources of NürnbergMesse Group exhibitors and visitors. "I'm honoured to be given this opportunity to once again join a Messe family and expand on the success of NMNA's activities in the US and lead the team into this new era of growth", commented Dennis Smith.

Bill Ingwersen first joined NMNA in 2015 as its Trade Show & Marketing Manager. Becoming Managing Director in 2017, he greatly energised NMNA's sales activity, with a special focus on building up the presence of US Pavilions at the international trade shows in Nuremberg. Following the Covid pandemic, Ingwersen and his team were in charge of launching embedded world North America and BIOFACH AMERICA as NMNA's own events

## About the NürnbergMesse Group

The NürnbergMesse Group was entered in the commercial register on 5 April 1974 as Nürnberger Messe- und Ausstellungsgesellschaft mbH (NMA), and is now one of the 15 largest exhibition companies worldwide. The Group employs more than 1200 people at 15 locations in Germany, Brazil, China, India, Italy, Greece, Austria and the USA. It also has a network of international representatives in more than 100 countries. Its portfolio comprises some 120 national and international exhibitions and conferences held in person and as digital events, focusing on five general fields: Retail & Consumer Goods, Building & Construction, Process Technology, Electronics & Security, and Social & Public. The company has also been incorporating more and more aspects of sustainability into its trade fair concepts. Its events secure more than 12,000 jobs and generate billions of euros each year in purchasing power and tax revenue, making NürnbergMesse a major economic engine for the Nuremberg metropolitan region and Germany as a whole. As an employer and organizer of major events, NürnbergMesse assumes responsibility for people and the environment. It shapes its corporate actions in accordance with the 17 UN Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) with the aim of achieving climate neutrality by 2028.

## Contacts for press and media

Dr. Ulf Santjer T +49 9 11 86 06-80 28 M +49 170 56 58 228 ulf.santjer@nuernbergmesse.de

Maximilian Hensel T +49 9 11 86 06-85 15 M +49 170 70 57 646 maximilian.hensel@nuernbergmesse.de



All press releases as well as photos and more information are available for free downloading at: **www.nuernbergmesse.de/press**